UNOFFICIAL COPY
LT

Doc#: 1227622122 Feg-
Eugene "Genen Moore RHgP Fegggozt%

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
After Recording Return To: Date: 10/02/2012 03:25 PM Pg: 1 of 8
Mortgage Services
PO Box 5449
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

This Document Prepared By:

PHH Mortgage Corporation

PO Box 5449

Mount Lzure), NJ 08054

STANLY MUNUSWAMY, ANALYST

Parcel ID Numbér:(n 20 -2 5 - 3/ 7 ’&0/ 000

__ (Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: 2.ril 29, 2004 Loan No: 0027334945
Original Loan Amount: $78,284.0) Investor Loan No: 4003916526
Original Lender Name: CENDAN" MORTGAGE

CORPORATION

New Money: $4,659.43

LOAN MODIFIZATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for "“ixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (‘Agreemerit’), made this 13th day of June, 2012, between
REGINE T ROUSSEAU, AN UNMARRIED PERSCH (‘Borrower’} and PHH MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, whose address is 1 MORTGAGE WAY, WOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054 ("Lender”),
amends and supplements {1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or-Security Deed (the “Security tnstrument”),
and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated March 19, 2004 and recorded in Instrument No:
0412029075, of the Official Records (Name of Records) of COOK Cormty, IL (County and State, or
other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrurieni and defined therein as
the “Property”, located at

7703 SOUTH CORNELL STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60649,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof:

In consideration of the mutual promises ang agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of August 1, 2012, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the “New

LOAN MODIFICATION AGF!EEMENT—SingIe Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rey. 01/09)
Loan No: 0027334945 {page 1 of 8) .

8300 03/11 8 ""'*-\ Z

By

INT A



1227622122 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Principal Balance™ is U.S. $71,472.17, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $21,441.65 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance™ and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shali be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principai
Balance” and this amount is $50,030.52. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal
Balance at the yearly rate of 4.625% from August 1, 2012. Borrower promises to make monthly
PEyments of principal and interest of U.S. $228.95, beginning on the 1st day of September, 2012,
and cortinuing thereafter on the same day of each sticceeding month until the Interest Bearing
Principal 3alance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rate of
4.625% vill remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
thereon have bren paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be August 1, 2052.

3. Borrower agrees tc ~ay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note ang Securty Instrument by the earliest of (i) the date Borrower salls or transfers
an interest in the Property, (ii} the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (jii) the new Maturity Date.

4. If Borrower makes a partial prepayrient of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment

first to any Deferred Principal Balancs kefore applying such partial Prepayment to other amounts
due.

5. If ali or any part of the Property or any interest in tha Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural Person and a beneficial interest in 3oriower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, L ender May require immediate pavment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notic=is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instremeiie if Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this peried, Lender may invoke iy remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's Covenants and agreements ta.make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, anqd 2l other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; howeyar the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
impiementing, or refating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SingIe Family—Fannie Mae Uniform instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev, 01/09)

Loan No: 0027334945 fage 2 of 5)
8300 03/11



(b)

1227622122 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
Where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partiaily
incorporated into, or is part of. the Note or Security instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Borrower nnderstands ang agrees that:

(@)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

All the rigits and remedies, stipulations, ang conditions contained in the Security
Instrumer t ‘elating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall alsg apply ‘o default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreeinents, stipulations, ang conditions in the Note and Security
instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's thlioztions or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or releaces Ly any provisions hereof. nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect 3 1y of | ender’s rights under or rfemedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such ights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to WHic!T Lender js presently entitied against any property
Or any other persons in any way obiigzter! for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender

Nothing in this Agreement shali be understood cr Lonstriag to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection “with th's Agreement, including
recerding fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be ~3id DY the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated othenwiss by Lender.

necessary or requireq to effectuate the terms and conditions of thig Agreeine it which, if
approved and accepted hy Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, exezutors,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SingIe Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 {rev. 01/09)
Loan No; 0027334945 {bage 3 of 5)

830003/11



1227622122 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

) Sorrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowfedgments]
State of lilinois
County of { (2{ ) &
The foregoing instrument wag acknowledged before eon ! é Vlf, Zé‘é 20 A by
REGINE T ROUSSEAU, AN UNMARRIED PERSON

OFFICIAL
My Commission Expires on QQ( . /Eﬁ 20/5

~

SEAL
woXUB W, cz
VAR MUBLIC - 8TATE of LLINCYS
MY 0O W' 3710w Exprrgs OCT. 19, 2018
-y

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEI\.‘IENT—SingIe Family—Fannia Mae Uniferm Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 01/09)

Loan No: 0027334945 {page 4 of 5)
8300 03/11



1227622122 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PHH MORTGAGE CORP&V
By:
_

TION
H _ N\QD Z lr)_-__r-Lender
Name: IYM ‘“U—‘S
Title: ssk. YP

[Space Below This Line For Acknowiedgments]
— T

State of Ne Jers"ﬂv, County of Bunlington

‘_*_&v_________ — - N -
Corporation, Personally known to T2 or rroved g N the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

/

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission expires:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEENT‘Smgfe Family-—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

5 Form 3179 1707 {rev., 01/09)
Loan No: 0027334945 (bage 5 of 5)
8300 03/11



1227622122 Page. 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT «4»

LOaN# 0027334945

I PR bk L O Mooy

TAXNUMBER.' 20~1.5~ll”—001-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

UNIT 7703-2 1y THE 770 G, CORNELT, CONDOMINIUM Az DELINEATED ON a SURVEY op THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL EsTAaTR, LOT5 39 anp 40 1IN BLOCK 23 In SOUTHFIELD, A SUBDIVISIDN
OF BLOCKs 17, 18, 19 AND 22 Tq 3z, INCLUSIVE, N JaMes STINSON' g SUBDIVISION, IN SECTION
25, TOWNSHIp 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 ER3T op THE THIRp ERINCIRaL MERIDIAN, IN cook CoUNTY,



